
National Power Corporation

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING-52 .1 b)

18 October 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-BBW25-003 Ref. _______
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30AMof 28 October 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with the quotation:
For Platinum Members: Valid and updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration 
(This should include the attached Annex “A” - List of Eligibility Documents. In case 
the Mayor’s/ Business Permit in Annex “A” is expired, a valid/updated Mayor’s Permit 
must also be submitted.
For Red Members:
1. PhilGEPS Registration Number
2. Valid Mayor’s/Business Permit

• Other documents to be submitted: [refer to the Terms of Reference!

In case no bid or insufficient number of bids are received on 28 October 2024, the 
deadline for submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

0& goay

The Quotation and other documents required shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC 
through e-mail or sealed auotation/offer.

For further inquiries, please contact the BAG Secretariat, Mr. Renz Gabriel L. Cruz at 
telephone no/s. 8921-3541 loc 5397 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at
renzcruz.naDocor@amail.com.

Very trul

MELCHOR P. RIDULME
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BACONC PILWHAS

AFG-LOG-004.F01 
Rev. No. 1 
Page 1 of 1

Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santlago Avenue (formerly BIR Road)
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468
Website: www.naDocor.aov.Dh

O
CERTIFICATION 

INTERNAflONAl 
oOtepiaoiB

mailto:renzcruz.naDocor@amail.com
http://www.naDocor.aov.Dh


i
Republic of the Philippines

National Power Corporation

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT

(SHOPPING -52.1b]

1. Scope Of Works: PR NO(s). HO-BBW25-003/REF NO. 
Forthe SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NYLON. PAINTBRUSH AND Pi

g- - ^ooHTtj
UNT.

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC

IPhPJ
1 NYLON PLAN 12 PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY 10

KGS 5,000.00

2 PAINT BRUSH PLAN 12 PROJECT
SUSTAINABILITY

20
PCS 900.00

3 PAINT PLAN 12 PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY 10
GAL 12,000.00

TOTAL. AMOUNT 17,900.00
Notes:

• Warranty shall be at least three (3) monttis.
• Mode of award is lot award basis however, price quotation for each item 

shall not exceed the ABC per item.
• See attached for complete specifications
• All materials/items to be supplied by the winning bidder shall be brand 

new, genuine, and in its original packaging.
• Must indicate Brand/Model or provide brochure or spedfications on 

vour Quotation.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT; PhP 17.SO0.00

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receiot of 
the Purchase Order/ Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at NPC Head Office, Dlllman, Quezon City.

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their quotations through their authorized representative 
lh“ manner of submission as prescribed in the RFQ. ^ or

5. Ute Bids

^^t/beUa0^plLrbbyrnNtPC.afler deadline of submission receipt Of bids shall

AF04.00-004.A02
RcV-No. I
Page 1 of-4

h
t I

i- »

f i
1 ■ 7 :
\ :

: t 
5 i

•; i

•5 f
i s



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o RLO 
fSHillW NM'.'F S3.9J / PR.NaHO^aW2^003 
Page 2 of4 ,

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s 
performance of the Gonbact and not subject to variation or price escalation on any 
account. A quotation submitted with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated 
as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price VaBdl^ shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days from 
date of opening of bids/quotatiohs.

B. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shali be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Finandai components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shall be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to identify the Singie/Lowest Calculated Quotation 
(S/LCQ).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

S/LCQ shall be sub|ected to detailed evaluation against; the Technical 
Spedtications Including ari^metical computations! Documents which are deemed 
not to comply with the requirements of the tender shall be considered non- 
(»mpjying.

10. Post>quaiifi cation

Documents submitted for the Lowest Calculated Quotation (LCQ) will undergo a 
post-qualificatton evaluation. Original copies of these documents presented at bid 
opening/submission must be made avaiidile during the post*quaNflcation process. 
Any quotation that successhilly meets the post-qualification criteria will be dedared 
as the Singie/Lowest Calculated and Re^ortsive Quotation (S/LCRQ).

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses 
/ charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) 
from NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

AfG-LOG.004.A02 
Rev. No. i 
Page 2 of 4



TERI®« REFEReNGEft/^BCC^
PRN- ■k’-

1^3-.<rf4.

13. PO Effectiytty
The. PO Shatl take effect immediate^ 
sent ffifoagb faxes evWenced 
the supplier’s r^res^tative.

14. Terms of Payment
Terfitts of Parent shall be ttiMy (30) ratendar days aftK^bmisslon of complete 
supporting document.

15. Warranty
In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected try the siii^ier, a 
vyartaniy shall be required from the ccmtradt ayirardee for a mirdmum period of three 
(3) monttis. to cisse of exp^dable suf^riles^ or a minimum pmod of one (1) year, in 
case of non-expendable supplies, after acceptance by die procuring aility of ttie 
delivered supplies, unless offiewise i^ovided in ffie RFQ.

16. Liquidate Damages
Where the supplier refuses or tells to satisfactorily ccropleto the work; within the 
specified contract time, plus any time of extension duly panted arid is herjdby in 
deteuit under the contact. the surfer shall :pay NF^ tor tqutdated: damages^ and 
not by way of penalty, an amount equal to af least cm tenth (1/10) of one 
percent(1%) of the cost of the undeHvered/unperfonned poidpn of tie iiemsfwa&s 
tor every day of detey not to excteed ten pefcerit (10%) of the total contract 
price, Oixs toe cumutetiye amount of liquidated damages readhc^ teri peroant 
(10%) of toe amount of the contract toe procuring; entity tnay resctod or termiriate 
toe contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remediate (torn to it 
(Section ^ of toe IRR of RA 91:84).

1?; liiiaUilty of the Supplief
If after receipt of toe Purchase Order, toe supper fails to d^er 
appntodate sanctions will be imposed as prescribed undsr Republic Act 
and Hs Revised Implementing Rules and . Regulations (IRR).

18. I^setosuFe Relations

9184

The bidder shall comply wito the povislons of Section 47 of RA 9184 and ite 
revised IRRre: disdosure ofnMattonsv

19. Administrative Sanctions
Bidder shall likewise be imposed toe rules as stated in sexton 69 (Imp^Wwi of 
administrative perealties) should there be infractions committed,

20. Reservation Cteuse

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding prooess, 
and to reject bids at any time pri^ to toe cpntrad awards without toereby 
incum'ng any liability to toe a^cted bid(ter/s.

AfG-LOG4)(WA02 
Rev. No. I 
Pa§cJof4



\ ' TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/aRLO
(SUS2.1E' NP*SVF 33.R] t PR NO. HO-BBWIS^KB 
Pl9;4or4

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
[SHOPPP46—52.1bJ

To: The BAG Chairman:

i have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) 
Nd/s. HO-BBVia5403. I ^ree witti ttie conditions of the TOR and offer the followino 
supplies with specific description::

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM /STO 
BE SUPPLIED 

(Include Brand name)
QTT UNIT PRICE 

(PhP)
TOTAL PRICE 

(PhP)

11

TOTALS© PRICE

Narne and Signature of Authorized Representative 

Date

Company Name. 

Contact Details_ 

E-mali address

Note: The bidder may use this fom or its own
offer.

AFG-LO&004.A02 
Rev. No. I 
Page4of4



PURCHASE REQUISITION NO. HO-BBBW25-003

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

(Minimum Requirements)

ITEM DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATIONS QUANTITY TOTAL

1 NYLON #300 & #100 Fly fishing line, Plastic 
material, nvion leather

10 Kgs 5,000.00

2 PAINT BRUSH Wood handle, 2 inch 
size, synthetic polyester 

bristles.

20 Pcs 900.00

3 PAINT 4 liters, UV resistance, 
stain resistance, fast 

drying, white color and 
vellow

10 Gal 12,000.00

Prepared by;

MARIA0. OLITAN
WMO, pBWAT

Noted by;

REUEL R. DECLARO
Section Chief, BBWAT


